

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 240 of 2022

Smt. Padmani Sen **Versus** Madhav Sen

12.06.2024	Mr. Anmay Tiwari, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Monika Thakur, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two week's time to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry. As prayed by him list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge

Alfiza