



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 240 of 2022

SMT. PADMANI SEN **versus** MADHAV SEN

Order Sheet

16/07/2025 Arpan	Ms. Varsha Ghosh, Advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Devershi Thakur, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/ Respondent No.7. On due consideration, the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry is hereby dropped. Counsel for the Appellant prays for two weeks' time to argue the matter on admission. As prayed by her, post this matter after two weeks for admission. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
---------------------------------------	---