

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 240 of 2022****SMT. PADMANI SEN *versus* MADHAV SEN**

24/09/2025	Ms. Anamika Jain, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Devershi Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Shri Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State/respondent No.7. Counsel for the appellant submits that her senior is on adjustment and prays for time in the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter for consideration on admission after two weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	