



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 240 of 2022

SMT. PADMANI SEN *versus* MADHAV SEN

25/11/2025	Ms. Swati Rani Saraf, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Devershi Thakur, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.7. Heard on admission. After perusal of the record, the instant appeal appears to be arguable only against respondent No.1-Madhav Sen (Husband of the appellant) and respondent No.2-Dileshwar Prasad (Father-in-law of the appellant) and, in so far as the respondents No.3 to 6 are concerned, it deserves to be dismissed as I do not find any substance against them. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing only against respondent No.1-Madhav Sen and respondent No.2-Dileshwar Prasad. Let notice be issued to respondents No.1 and 2 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	