



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 240 of 2022

SMT. PADMANI SEN **versus** MADHAV SEN

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Ms. Swati Rani Sharaf, counsel for the applicant. Respondent No.1 is reported to be un-served while respondent No.2 is served. Ms. K. Radhika, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.3. Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.1-Madhav Sen on payment of process fee, as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	